CH \$40.00 39087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305638

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| ACRO ASSOCIATES, INC. | | 05/22/2014 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BIMBA MANUFACTURING COMPANY | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ress: Route 50 North | |
| City: | Monee | |
| State/Country: | e/Country: ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | al Code: 60449 | |
| Entity Type: | ity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 3908777 | INTELIVALVE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: Cook Alex Ltd.

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5206

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0410-0203 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel M. Riess |
| SIGNATURE: | /daniel m. riess/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/27/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_0410_0203#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005286 FRAME: 0771

900290251

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, the trademark INTELIVALVE has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,908,777 by ACRO ASSOCIATES, INC., a California corporation having an address of 1990 Olivera Road, Suite #A, Concord, California 94520;

WHEREAS, BIMBA MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having an address of Route 50 North, Monee, Illinois 60449, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said mark INTELIVALVE and all versions of it together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and of said U.S. Registration No. 3,908,777; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said mark and said registration be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to the legally bound hereby, said ACRO ASSOCIATES, INC. hereby assigns to said BIMBA MANUFACTURING COMPANY, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark INTELIVALVE, and all versions of it together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the registration thereof, U.S. Registration No. 3,908,777.

ACRO ASSOCIATES, INC.

Name: RUSSELL ZIEGLER

Title: GENERAL MANNER

Dated: 2014- MAY -27

1

RECORDED: 05/27/2014